131st MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1254 LR 1788(01)

Approved: 05/08/23 ZZEC

An Act to Provide Coverage and Prior Authorization of Medications and Services During a

MaineCare Provider's Enrollment Period

Preliminary Fiscal Impact Statement for Original Bill

Sponsor: Rep. Arford of Brunswick
Committee: Health and Human Services
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Preliminary Fiscal Impact Statement

FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25

Net Cost (Savings)

General Fund $125,000 $0
Appropriations/Allocations

General Fund $125,000 $0

Federal Expenditures Fund $375,000 $0
Revenue

Federal Expenditures Fund $375,000 $0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Projections
FY 2025-26

$0

$0
$0

$0

Projections
FY 2026-27

$0

$0
$0

$0

The Department of Health and Human Services will require a one-time General Fund appropriation of $125,000 in
fiscal year 2023-24 for required technology changes. Federal Expenditures Fund allocations will also be required for

the FMAP match.
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